In addition to the Advertising Fees set forth in Section 6.3, which will be used by us to 
promote REEF HEALTH Virtual on a regional and national level, you agree to spend a certain amount per month 
on advertising in your local market area. This amount is Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) per month. 
We may require you to use one or more approved suppliers or vendors for your local advertising. All proposed 
local advertising materials and strategies must be submitted to and approved by us prior to entering into any 
advertising agreements.

[...]

of the plans that franchisees will be marketing. These pricing guidelines are designed to ensure consistency, 
competitiveness, and value in the marketplace, and to support the overall success of the franchise system. 

11. Advertising 

11.1 By Franchisee.  You must allocate up to Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) 

per month for local advertising and marketing, beginning in the first full month of operations after you open 
your Virtual Franchise for business. However, to support your initial success, we will reinvest a portion of 
your franchise fee into your marketing efforts, covering this requirement for the first six (6) months.